# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SBC Holdings Properties, Inc.	06/26/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SBC Properties, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 East Plumb Lane	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11061354

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123222539

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Grabski
Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 064198.0216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystle Garbade

Total Attachments: 1

source=064198-0216 sbc-sbc#page1.tif

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017194 FRAME: 0689

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SBC HOLDINGS PROPERTIES, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is either the owner or co-owner of the patents and/or pending patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Subject Patents");

WHEREAS, SBC PROPERTIES, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest to said Subject Patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SBC Holdings Properties, L.P. hereby transfers, assigns and conveys by capital contribution to SBC Properties, L.P. all rights, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, and any patents that may issue from the Subject Patents in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions of the Subject Patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date listed below.

EVECTIFED.

HERLINDA H. ALMAGUER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 12, 2002

RECORDED: 02/21/2006

	By It's General Partner
	SBC Properties GP, Inc.
	By:Michael J. Viola
	Treasurer
State of	
) ss.	
County of Baxer )	
2002 , personally appeared Properties, L.P., known to me to be	Michael J. Viola. Treasurer of BBC Holdings the person whose name is subscribed to the
nurroses therein contained and in the	ged to me that he executed the same for the
purposes therein contained and in the	capacity therein stated.
-	Herlinda H. almaguer

PATENT REEL: 017194 FRAME: 0690

Notary Public

My Commission Expires November /2, 2002